Rising Stem
Plug Valves
(PV Series)
Catalog 4110-PV
Revised, May 2004
PV Series Rising Stem

subsidiaries at any time without notice.
Available End Connections
How to Order
The correct part number is easily derived from the following number sequence. The six product characteristics
required are coded as shown below. *Note: If the inlet and outlet ports are the same, eliminate the outlet port
designator.
Example: 4Z * - PV4 K - BN - SS
1 2 3 4 5 6
Inlet Outlet Valve Seat Stem Body
Port Port Series Type Seal Material
Describes a PV4 Series rising stem plug valve equipped with 1/4" CPITM compression inlet and outlet ports, a
PCTFE seat, Buna-N stem seals, and stainless steel construction.
Example: 4M 4F - PVG4 DE - V - SSP
1 2 3 4 5 6
Inlet Outlet Valve Seat Stem Body
Port Port Series Type Seal Material
Describes a PVG4 Series rising stem plug valve with 1/4” gauge ports equipped with a 1/4" MNPT inlet port and
1/4” FNPT outlet port, an acetal seat, fluorocarbon stem seals, and stainless steel construction with panel
mounting option.
1
Inlet
Port
3
Valve
Series
4
Seat
Material
5
Stem Seal
Material
6
Body
Material
4A, 4F, 4M, PV4 V - Fluorocarbon Rubber
4Z, 6A, 6Z, 8M PVG4 DE - Acetal BN - Buna-N Rubber SS - Stainless Steel
K - PCTFE SI -  Silicone Rubber
PK - PEEK EPR - Ethylene Propylene SSP - Stainless Steel
6M, 6F, 8A PV8 PFA - PFA Rubber with Panel
8F, 8Z, 12M PVG8 KZ - Highly Fluorinated Mounting Option
Fluorocarbon Rubber
Z - One ferrule CPI™
compression port
A - Two ferrule A-LOK®
compression port
M - ANSI/ASME B1.20.1
External pipe threads
F - ANSI/ASME B1.20.1
Internal pipe threads
2
Outlet
Port
Offer of Sale
4 Parker Hannifin Corporation
Instrumentation Products Division
Jacksonville, Alabama
1. Terms and Conditions of Sale: All descriptions, quotations, proposals,
offers, acknowledgments, acceptances and sales of Seller’s products are
subject to and shall be governed exclusively by the terms and conditions
stated herein. Buyer’s acceptance of any offer to sell is limited to these terms
and conditions. Any terms or conditions in addition to, or inconsistent with
those stated herein, proposed by Buyer in any acceptance of an offer by
Seller, are hereby objected to. No such additional, different or inconsistent
terms and conditions shall become part of the contract between Buyer and
Seller unless expressly accepted in writing by Seller. Seller’s acceptance
of any offer to purchase by Buyer is expressly conditional upon Buyer’s
assent to all the terms and conditions stated herein, including any terms in
addition to, or inconsistent with those contained in Buyer’s offer, Acceptance
of Seller’s products shall in all events constitute such assent.
2. Payment: Payment shall be made by Buyer net 30 days from the date
of delivery of the items purchased hereunder. Amounts not timely paid